Lee's Summit
Change Order Details
Bailey and Hamblen Signal Project - 71332272

Description Installation of a permanent signal at the intersection of SE Bailey Rd and SE Hamblen Rd with fiber interconnect to the Lee's Summit Water
Utilities Building. The new signal will include pedestrian accommodations (actuated push buttons and pedestrian signal indications), overhead
vehicular indications, vehicle detection and fiber interconnect. Sidewalk and curb ramps will also be installed.

Project Number: 71332272

Purchase Order Number: 126665

Fund Number: 32272750444

Activity Number: 71332272

Testing Lab:

NOTE: Appia Notice to Proceed date represents the contract Notice of Award. Appia Construction Start Date represents the project Notice to
Proceed as defined in the contract.

Prime Contractor Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc.
4400 NW Mattox Rd.
Riverside, MO 64150

Change Order 1

Status Pending

Date Created 12/30/2020

Type City Council Approval

Summary Quantity overruns, Final Change Order

Change Order Description Final quantities change order.

Curb and Gutter - Design didn't include quantity for gutter at ramps.

Change Order Details: 12/30/2020
Bailey and Hamblen Signal Project - 71332272 Page 1 of 3



Sod - Excavated material wasted on site and required additional sod for re-establishment.
NEW ITEM
ADA Detectable Panels - ADA Ramps adjusted on site due to differing field conditions and need to meet ADA Requirements.

Awarded Project Amount $345,824.50
Authorized Project Amount  $345,824.50

Change Order Amount $26,395.60
Revised Project Amount $372,220.10
Increases/Decreases

Section: 1 - 1 Base Bid

0016 16 LF $52.800 20.000 $1,056.00 132.000 $6,969.60 152.000 $8,025.60
Curb & Gutter (Type CG-1)

0044 44 SqYd $11.600 1,120.000 $12,992.00 1,610.000 $18,676.00 2,730.000 $31,668.00

Sod

2 items Totals $14,048.00 $25,645.60 $39,693.60
New Items

Section: 1 - 1 Base Bid

Change Order Details: 12/30/2020
Bailey and Hamblen Signal Project - 71332272 Page 2 of 3



0060 New Item(s) EA 2.000 $375.000 $750.00
New Item: ADA Detectable Panels

Reason: Change in ADA Ramp design in the field

1 item Total: $750.00

Change Order Details: 12/30/2020
Bailey and Hamblen Signal Project - 71332272 Page 3 of 3



